approximately nil compared with negative CHF 3.1 million per
basis point at prior year-end. This was mainly due to increased
sensitivity in Corporate Center – Group Asset and Liability
Management (Group ALM), decreased negative sensitivity in
Wealth Management Americas and, to a lesser extent, higher
sensitivity in Corporate Center – Non-core and Legacy Portfolio.
The increased sensitivity in Corporate Center – Group ALM was
mainly due to adjustments leading to more-positive sensitivity to
Swiss franc interest rates and a reduction of negative sensitivity
in USD dollar interest rates.  The reduction in negative interest
rate sensitivity within Wealth Management Americas was
primarily due to the introduction of a new deposit pricing
approach, which resulted in higher deposit interest rate
sensitivity, thus providing a larger offset to asset sensitivity. The
change in Corporate Center – Non-core and Legacy Portfolio
was due to improved capture of risk sensitivities of auction rate
securities and auction preferred securities. 

UBS Group AG consolidated

86

Annual |

Interest rate sensitivity – banking book¹˒²
31.12.17

CHF million  –200 bps –100 bps +1 bp +100 bps +200 bps

CHF  (31.8) (31.8) 1.0 97.7 191.2

EUR  (142.0) (90.5) 0.2 15.2 31.1

GBP  (57.6) (55.4) 0.1 11.2 21.3

USD  26.6 14.4 (1.3) (135.1) (280.6)

Other  4.4 0.8 0.0 5.0 10.3

Total effect on fair value of interest rate-sensitive banking book positions  200.4 (162.5) 0.0 (6.0) (26.7)

31.12.16

CHF million  –200 bps –100 bps +1 bp +100 bps +200 bps

CHF  (13.0) (13.0) 0.5 44.8 89.3

EUR  (109.0) (91.9) 0.0 (2.5) (2.6)

GBP  (184.5) (103.0) (0.1) (9.9) (27.7)

USD  823.2 358.9 (3.4) (347.2) (704.3)

Other  0.5 (1.7) 0.0 (3.3) (6.3)

Total effect on fair value of interest rate-sensitive banking book positions  517.1 149.4 (3.1) (318.1) (651.6)
1 The interest rate risk sensitivity figures presented in the table above represent the effect of +1, ±100 and ±200-basis-point parallel moves in yield curves on present values of future cash flows, irrespective of
accounting treatment.   2 Does not include interest rate sensitivities for credit valuation adjustments on monoline credit protection, US and non-US reference-linked notes.



87

Section 10  Going and gone concern requirements and eligible capital

The table below provides detail on the Swiss SRB going and gone concern requirements as required by FINMA. Further information